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1117
11/17-11/21
11/20
11/20
11/20

11/21
11/24
11/25
11/25

12/5
12/8-12/12
12/8

12/10
12/11
12/12

Things going well:

Staff survey- 33 responses so far
Round 2 of Observations are complete
Seeing lots of learning in classrooms

Past/Ongoing Events

Amplify Science PD (3-5)
American Education Week

1st and 2nd year teacher meetings
Thanksgiving Feast

Activity Night- 92 students, 29
parents

Family Groups

PAT Thanksgiving event
Balloons Over Broadway Parade
Step Up with Sara Rayl
Representative Sharpe visit
Book Fair

Staff Meeting

K-2 Concert

3-5 Concert

Elvis Eagle Reader night



Looking forward:

Eagles Jingle and Mingle 12/17
PBIS Incentive Field Trip 12/18
Christmas parties/early out 12/19

Student Enroliment

Grade Enrollment Attendance Rate
PreK (1/2 day) 18 100%
PreK (full day) 27 95.28%
K a1 95.66%
1 36 95.90%
2 38 94.55%
3 33 96.43%
4 27 95.39%
5 38 95.27%
Total 258 95.81%
Last year on 12/12/24 251 95.19%







Survey Answers from Fall Activity Night Parent Meeting

What topics or skill areas would you like to see us discuss in more detail with math and
reading?

Math: Reading:
Word problems with math Sounding out words with different sounding
vowels
Easier Ways to help kids do math the old way How long should you read at times

How to work at home on letter identification
and help sounding out

Spelling words out and how to look back at
the story for answers

What things we should be helping with at
home like you did with pencil grip and starting
letters from the top

Both:

v

Resources for parents to help with homework. Help for students that do not qualify for
title/tutoring

Special Needs kids and how to help with writing and hand control

Do you have any questions for the Title Department?

Testing days and times with ADHD kids

Advice for or tips with special needs kids




