

Knox County R-1 School District Knox County Elementary 55701 State Highway 6 Edina, MO 63537 Mrs. Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

Phone: 660-397-2228 Ext. 100

Email: ssetzer@knoxr1.us

Fax: 660-397-3282

To: Mr. Alex VanDelft, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 12/11/25

	Past/Ongoing Events	
11/17	Amplify Science PD (3-5)	
11/17-11/21	American Education Week	
11/20	1st and 2nd year teacher meetings	
11/20	Thanksgiving Feast	
11/20	Activity Night- 92 students, 29	
	parents	
11/21	Family Groups	
11/24	PAT Thanksgiving event	
11/25	Balloons Over Broadway Parade	
11/25	Step Up with Sara Rayl	
12/5	Representative Sharpe visit	
12/8-12/12	Book Fair	
12/8	Staff Meeting	
12/10	K-2 Concert	
12/11	3-5 Concert	
12/12	Elvis Eagle Reader night	

Things going well:

Staff survey- 33 responses so far Round 2 of Observations are complete Seeing lots of learning in classrooms

Looking forward:

Eagles Jingle and Mingle 12/17 PBIS Incentive Field Trip 12/18 Christmas parties/early out 12/19

Student Enrollment		
<u>Grade</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	Attendance Rate
PreK (1/2 day)	18	100%
PreK (full day)	27	95.28%
K	41	95.66%
1	36	95.90%
2	38	94.55%
3	33	96.43%
4	27	95.39%
5	38	95.27%
Total	258	95.81%
Last year on 12/12/24	251	95.19%









Survey Answers from Fall Activity Night Parent Meeting

What topics or skill areas would you like to see us discuss in more detail with math and reading?

Math:	Reading:	
Word problems with math	Sounding out words with different sounding vowels	
Easier Ways to help kids do math the old way	How long should you read at times	
	How to work at home on letter identification and help sounding out	
	Spelling words out and how to look back at the story for answers	
	What things we should be helping with at home like you did with pencil grip and starting letters from the top	
Both:		
Resources for parents to help with homework. Help for students that do not qualify for title/tutoring		
Special Needs kids and how to help with writing and hand control		

Do you have any questions for the Title Department?

Testing days and times with ADHD kids
Advice for or tips with special needs kids